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All India Installed Capacity (MW) (As on 31/01/2015)

Owners Thermal Nuclear| Hydro RES Total
hip / (Renewa

Sector : ble)

Coal Gas Diesel Total

State 55890.5 |6974.42 |602.61 |63467.53 |0.00 27482.00|3803.67 |94753.20
Private |53525.3 [8568.00 [597.14 |62690.52 |0.00 2694.00 |27888.47|93272.99
Central [46775 7428.83 |0.00 54203.84 |5780.00 | 10691.43|0.00 70675.27
Total 156190.8 [22971.2 |1199.75 |180361.89 |5780.00 | 40867.43|31692.14|258701.45
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Power Generation in INDIA

Source Power Generation
(2014-15)
BU %age
HYDRO 129.11 12.31%
THERMAL 878.32 83.78%
NUCLEAR 35.97 3.43%
Import(Bhutan) 5.00 0.48%
TOTAL 1,048.40 100.00%

Coal and lignite accounted for about 60% of India's total installed capacity.




Coal Reserves (bt) of India (1-4-2015)

Type of Coal

Prime Coking

Medium

Coking

Semi-coking

Non-Coking

Tertiary Coal

Total

Proved

4.6014

13,389

0.482

112.534

0.554

131.e14

Indicated

0.6987

12.114

1.004

129.326

0.05%

143.241

Inferred

0.00

1.879

0.222

28.240

0.799

31.740

Total

5.313
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306.555
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hy Coal ? + coalisatruly global industry - tis
mined commercially in over 50
countries and is used in over 70

+ “Coal Keeps Your Lights On”

Estimated Nos. of Coal Mines

safe  affordable  reliable  plentiful  increasingly clean Country Total %age %age
Nos.of Underground Opencast
| - Mines
25% of world primary energy CHINA 18557  95% 5%
- i USA 1,458* 40% 60%
_ INDIA 562** 64% 36%
UK. 46 28% 12%
40% of the world's 66% of the
coal. Main fuel for electricity in produced using World 24,000
USA, Germany, China, India, coal :
South Africa, Australia and much festimate ,
mcemra' EUTOpe 4 * Includes 23 refuse recovery operations ** Includes 33 mixed mines




Growth of Coal Based Installed Capacity (M

160000 156190.89

140000
120000 112022.38
100000
80000 71121.38
62130.88
60000 54154.48
41237.48

4000026310.83 |
| LhbLhbhl

0 _ I = I [ | I_ I - I | I

End of 6tHeEnd of 7tHEnd of 8tHEnd of 9th End of End of End of
Plan Plan Plan Plan 10th Plan11th Plan Jan' 15

m Coal mGas Diesel Nuclear mHydro m RES



1200.000

1000.000

800.000

600.000

400.000

200.000

0.000

COAL PRODUCTIOpBSt & future of CIL

Coal Production ¥leTe]
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(Figs in Million Tonnes)
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|
Production Projection up to 2020 of CIL




